and 

WHEREAS, the Partnership and the Agency entered into the Agreement, effective January 
1, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, the Agency desires to authorize a payment for services to the Partnership for 
the fourth calendar quarter of 2025 in the amount of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND and 00/100 
($25,000.00) Dollars. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE AGENCY AS 
FOLLOWS: 

Section 1.  The Agency is hereby authorized to make a payment for services to the 

Partnership for the fourth calendar quarter of 2025 in the amount of 
TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND and 00/100 ($25,000.00) Dollars. 

Section 2.  The officers, employees and agents of the Agency are hereby authorized 

and directed for and in the name and on behalf of the Agency to do all acts 
and things required and to execute and deliver all such certificates, 
instruments, documents, and to pay all such fees, charges and expenses and